
$56,384.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 1.00 $1,400.00 $0.00
2 CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 1.00 $900.00 $0.00
3 EXCAVATION. UNCLASSIFED LS 1.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 1.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
4 SILT FENCE LF 320.00 $4.25 $1,360.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1,360.00)
5 WADDLES/COMPOST LOG, 9" DIAMETER LF 320.00 $3.20 $1,024.00 320.00 $1,024.00 $0.00
6 INLET/OUTLET PROTECTION EACH 4.00 $60.00 $240.00 1.00 $60.00 ($180.00)
7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 130.00 $22.00 $2,860.00 95.50 $2,101.00 ($759.00)
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 TON 532.00 $74.00 $39,368.00 506.18 $37,457.32 ($1,910.68)
9 CONCRETE CURB STOP, 6' EACH 19.00 $50.00 $950.00 18.00 $900.00 ($50.00)

10 MESSAGE SIGN EA 1.00 $125.00 $125.00 1.00 $125.00 $0.00
11 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE LF 1,191.00 $0.30 $357.30 746.00 $223.80 ($133.50)
12 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $800.00 $800.00 1.00 $800.00 $0.00

$56,384.30 $51,991.12 ($4,393.18)
 

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 23, 2008

RU LOTS PAVING (FRIENDSHIP HOUSE)
 PROJECT NO. ST07-1649 / CIP NO. 50681

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

TOTAL

RU Lots Paving (Friendship House)
Project No. ST07-1649 / CIP No. 50681
CCO #1 Final

Page 1



   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $56,384.30
CCO #1 Final ($4,393.18) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($4,393.18)

$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $51,991.12
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: ($4,393.18)

CONTRACTOR:    SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC., PO Box 397; Rapid City, SD 57709-0397 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    KLARE SCHROEDER DATE

CITY ENGINEER:  DALE TECH DATE

MAYOR:  ALAN HANKS DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $56,384.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,384.30

Fund Type MIP

Department 8913

Line Item 4370

Fund 0505

CCO #1 Final ($4,393.18) ($4,393.18)

$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Funding $51,991.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,991.12

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Simon Contrqacotrs of SD, Inc. for a decrease of $4,393.18 based on unit 
pricing with the following appropriation:

RU Lots Paving (Friendship House)
Project No. ST07-1649 / CIP No. 50681
CCO #1 Final

Page 2



$56,384.30

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

4 SILT FENCE
6 INLET/OUTLET PROTECTION
7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
8 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-2
9 CONCRETE CURB STOP, 6'

11 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE Actual quantity used to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.

PREPARED BY:  Klare Schroeder DATE:  June 23, 2008

REASON FOR CHANGE

Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
Actual quantity used to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
One less curb stop required than estimated.

CONTRACTOR:  SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

Limited disturbance resulted in no requiring use of this item.

RU LOTS PAVING (FRIENDSHIP HOUSE)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JUNE 23, 2008

 PROJECT NO. ST07-1649 / CIP NO. 50681

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

RU Lots Paving (Friendship House)
Project No. ST07-1649 / CIP No. 50681
CCO #1 Final

Page 3


