CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
2008 PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT
PROJECT NO. PM0B-1735 / CIP NO. 50533
DECEMBE 26, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $32,106.54
CONTRACGTOR: DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES LLC

PW011309-09

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACTY UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00] 1.00 $8,000.00 $D.00
2 ISURFACE PREPARATION, 4“ LF 42.249.00 $0.15 $6.337.5  34.865.00 $5.229.75 {$1,107.60)
3 |SURFACE PREPARATION, 8~ LF 340.00 $0.30 $102.00) 0.00 $0.00 {§102.00
4 |SURFACE PREPARATION, 12" LF 488.00 $1.40 $488.0D 420.00 $420.00 ($58.00)
5 |SURFACE PREPARATION, 24" LF 328,00 $3.00 $984, 368.00 $1.104.00 $120.00
6 IWHITE & YELLOW LF 42,249.00 $0.31 $02,097.19 3485500 $10,808.15 ($2,289.04)
7 |WHITE LF 340.00 $0.70 $238. 0.00 $0.00 {$238.00)
8 IWHITE LF 486.00 $2.50) $1,220. 420.00 $1,050.00 (3170.00)
8 |WHITE LF 328.00 $1,640.00 $1,840.00 $200.00

"' B $28,451.90 {$3,654.64)
2008 Pavement Marking Project

Praject No. PMOB-1705 / CIP No. 50593

CCO #1 Final

Page 1

ndeg o13fed] ejo¥eq W4 G770 01/600¢/90/NV!

HAINTONI/SHHOM 01180d O Hd 62:70 3L 6002-90-Nef

£96689€G09 "o XV

£B0ESSES09 'ON X84

700 4

90/€0 ‘d



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $32,106.54
CCO #1 FINAL (83.654.64) NET INCREASEADECREASEY: {33.654.64)

30.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $28,451.90

sSoae CHANGE TO DATE: {33.654.64)

il Leemar | iy,

CONTI RA;OR: wﬂ |CES LLC, 27062 Kersfake Place; Tea, SD 57064 DATE
%/ oifog [0G
PROJECT MANA *| JOHN LESS DATE
' % J 70
KL

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH . _ DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/~: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

- City Staff recommends appraval of this Change Order #1 Final to Dakota Traffic Services LLC for a decrease of $3,654.64 based on
unit pricing with the folfowing appropriation:

knitat Funding $32,106.54 $0.00 $0.00 S00D |  $32,106.5¢
lFund Type Traffic Engineering
lDeparlmem 0205
JLine 1tem 4254
Fund 0101
bcco #1 FinaL (53,654 64) 83,654.64)
$0.00
50.00
JAgiusted Funding ‘ §28,451.90 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00| $28.451.90
2008 Pavement Marking Project

Project No. PM08-1765 / CIP No. 50593
OCO #) Fina)

Page2

80 @3M 6002-LO-NUP

1ATeg o137el] ejo¥eq WY 60:60 (EM/600¢/L0/NY!

1]
1

£B0ESSES09 'ON X9d4  YIINIONI/SHUOM JI78Nd Jd WY bS

10/10 d

£96689EG09 "oN X¥{

100 °d



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
2008 PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT
PROJECT NO. PM08-1705 / CIP NQ. 50593
DECEMBE 28, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $32,106.54
CONTRACTOR: DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICES LLC

LINE
{TEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

SURFACE PREPARATION, 4™

Actual quantity used b constuct the project in accordance with spacifications.

SURFACE PREPARATION, 8"

Aclual quantity used to construct the project in accordance wilh spedfications.

nidfwine

SURFACE PREPARATION, 12°

Actual quantty used (o construct the graject in acobrdance wilh spedifications.

SURFACE PREPARATION, 24°

Actual quantify used to construcl the eoject in accardance with specifications.

EPOXY PAINT MARKING, 4™ WHITE
& YELLOW

Actual quaniity used to conskuct the project in accardance with specifications.

EPOXY PAINT MARKING, 8° WHITE

Actual guantity used o consfruet the project in accordance with specifications.

WHITE

Adual guanfity used to canstruct the projecd in accondance with specificafions.

wlw|~N|;m

WHITE

Aciual quanfity used to construct the project in accordznce wilh spegifications.

PREPARED 8Y: John Less

2008 Pavement Marking Project
Project No. PM0B-1705 / CIP No. 50593

CCO #1 Finat

DATE: December 26, 2008

‘ Page 3

YTINTONI/SHEON O178Nd 0¥ Wd 62:%0 3L 6002-90-NVl

£80ESGES09 ‘ON XY

§0/90 ‘4

1Azeg o11jed] ejoxeq W4 6770 401/6002/90/NY(

£96689EG09 "oN XY

900 ‘4



